Southern Construction Services, Inc. 
3033 Transmitter Rd, Panama City, FL 32404 
Ph: 850.832.5302 

The accepted Base-Bid items as agreed upon by the property Owner included in this package and the corresponding recommended award 
amount total is Fifty-Four-Thousand-Three-Hundred and 00/100 - Dollars ($54,300.00). 

The Probable Cost Analysis prepared in October 2024 by the Architect is approximately 37% higher than the recommended Bid Award amount. 
Therefore this Bid is under budget.. 

Process: the successful public bidding process summary as noted: 
1.